
"
" "

"
"

"
"

""
""

" "

"

È

4

ÑØ±
ÑØ±

!O

P I N C H O T
G I F F O R D

SISTER ROCKS

TRAPPER

CREEK

WILDERNESS

RESEARCH NATURAL

Cr
ee
k

Fa
lls

Black

Creek

15
2

15
9

152

152

Creek

Big

Hollow

C
reek

Creek

Black Creek

Cre
ek

FallsD
ry

C
reek

Wind

R
iv
er

Ninemile

Creek

Lava
Caves

Gravel
Pit

/ E

/ E

LAVA CAVES

P 
e 
t e

G u l c h

P a r a d i s e

H
 i l l s

R
ock    P

oint

H
ow
e          R

idge

T
R
A
P
P
E
R

C
R
E
E
K

W
IL

D
E
R
N
E
S
S

PR
IV
AT
E

153

157

20
0

124
158

152

152A

132

19
4

192

10
3

10
4

14
8

15
0

15
1

159

154

153

124

124

194

152B

152

Proverbial

Creek

Paradise

Creek

W
in
d

R
iv
er

Oldman

Creek

Dry

Tenm
ile Creek

F      O      R      E      S      T
N     A     T     I     O     N     A     L

G     I     F     F     O     R     D P     I      N     C     H     O     T

Creek

Siouxon

Cr
ee
k

Horseshoe
Creek C

alam
ity

C
reek

WestCreek

Bourbon
Creek

Puny

Creek

Trapper

Creek

Middle

Spoil
Bank

Butte
Middle

Government
Mineral Springs

Carson National
Fish Hatchery

Gravel
Pit

Wind River
Mine

Skamania County
Saddle Club

Oldman
Pass

Lava
Butte

North
Butte

South
Butte

Big
Butte

Termination
Point

PARADISE CREEK
CAMPGROUND

BIG HOLLOW

TRAPPER CREEK

FALLS CREEK FALLS

GOVERNMENT
MINERAL SPRINGS
CAMPGROUND

FALLS
CREEK

KOSHKO
SNO-PARK

OLDMAN PASS
SNO-PARK

Falls

McClellan
Meadows

Tyee
Springs

Bubbling Mike
Spring

P a r a d i s e

H
 i l l s

G       I       F       F        O       R       D P       I       N       C       H      O       T

N       A       T       I       O       N       A       L F       O       R       E       S       T

R
 i d g e

H o r s e s h o e

Sist
er

Ro
ck
s

R i d g e

H
 o w

 e

T  R  A  P  P  E  R C  R  E  E  K

W  I  L  D  E  R  N  E  S  S

Soda
Peaks

L  A  V  A

153

13
0A

140

130

130

140

140

130

192

19
2

132

132A

132B

158

132

202

198

202

192

209 195 13
2

192133

13
2

15
5

133

192

13
0A

129

133

13
3

192

132

129

Creek

Ch
in
oo
k

Chinook

Creek

Drift

Cr
ee
k

Timber

Creek

Siouxon

Creek

Dry
Creek

Big

Hollow

Trapper

Creek

Bourbon

G     I     F     F     O     R     D P     I     N     C     H     O     T

F     O     R     E     S     T
N     A     T     I     O     N     A     L

Lava

Lava

Footbridge

Lava

Lava

Lava

Government
Mineral Springs

Siouxon
Peak

Timbered
Peak

Observation
Peak

Bare
Mountain

Calamity
Peak

West
Crater

SODA PEAKS

OBSERVATION
PEAK

PARADISE
HILLS

Falls

Spring

Soda Peaks
Lake

Horseshoe
Ridge

R i d g e

H o r s e s h o e

129

156

126

12
9

130

140

140

140

130

129

130
D

130B

126

12
9

12
9B

140

129

126

Cr
ee
k

North
Siouxon

C
reek

W
ild

ca
t

C
re
ek

Creek

Sio
ux
on

Cr
eek

Horseshoe

Creek

West

Creek

Creek

Sorehead

Creek

Canyon

CreekCreek

Ja
ke
s

Cr
ee
k

Pe
lv
y

C
re
ek

Quarry

Hackamore

Creek

Creek

Footbridge

Siouxon
Peak

Huffman
Peak

West
Point

Calamity
Peak

CANYON CREEK
CAMPGROUND

UPPER SIOUXON

SIOUXON

Falls

Falls

Falls

Falls

Falls

North

Outlaw

159

154

15
4

R
an

ge

Cr
ee
k

Drift

Cre
ek

Flat

Creek

Drift

Creek

Creek

North

Fork

Fork

Fork

South

North

O
utlaw

Creek

Ha
rd
tim

e

C
re
ek

Drift
Cre

ek C
re
ek

Pr
ov
er
bi
al W

ind
R
iver

Creek

McClellan
Meadows

Old Mount St Helens
Viewpoint

2 x 4
Prairie

RUSH
SNO-PARK

MC CLELLAN MEADOWS
SNO-PARK

LOCATION

A
P
P
R
O
X
IM
ATE

154
148

14
8

148

154

15
0

14
8

148

148D

F     O     R     E     S     T
N     A     T      I     O     N     A     L

G     I     F     F     O     R     D P     I     N     C     H     O     T

McClellan
Mountain

129

No
rth

Siouxon

Creek

F   O   R   E   S   T
N   A   T   I   O   N   A   L

G   I   F   F   O   R   D P   I   N   C   H   O   T

Rang
e

Cre
ek

Rang
e

Cre
ek

No
rth

Siouxon

Creek

F   O   R   E   S   T
N   A   T   I   O   N   A   L

G   I   F   F   O   R   D P   I   N   C   H   O   T

FIRST

LIT
T
LE

S
O
D
A

W
IN
D

Tenm
ile

Big
Butte

Spring
Well

155

Canyon

Trout

Twin          Rocks

L A V A

West
Crater

Bi
g

R
oc
k

Ja
ke
s

C
re
ek

Pe
lv
y

Cr
ee
k

Gumboot
Mountain

2245

2038

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

11X

15
03

S
-1
71

0

S-17
63

S-17
6

3
B

S
-1
7
6
1

S-2072B

S
-1

700.

2

S-170
0

S
-1760

S-1700.1

S-
2
4
10

S-24

20

S-2
07

2

S-

1
76
2

S
-20

06

S-200
0D

S-
20

71

S
-2
70
0

S-1764

58

6052

64

4205

3
05
4

15R
D

6401

1522

034

6057

6701

64
03

67

5704

6050

214

123

11
R
D

13
32

1320

311

31

30

203

30
62

056

3054

57

10
1

0

58

13

R
D

3053

215

1150

60

10
R
D

13

R

D

64

6406

5
37

1330

3105

133
0

37

1740

60
53

1550

51
8

58

3105

1563

53

1330

58

121

6403

3401

113

207

301

52
7

102

13
70

170
6

54

6401

3050

12
4

38
10

1032

525

1560

127

1740

5407

64

525

1303

38

135

0

106

130
5

3
0
62

10
1
2

30
62

1339

A

13

11
1337

10
R
D

1302

132
1

51
6

A

15R
D

304

1562

5704

1333

A

130

B

1372

1310

30

1520

A

11
04

103
0

320

57

315

1705

1307

13
0

1040

3065

15

41

418

10R
D

203

41

8

15
60

38

5701

37

67

07

60
50

3065

15

40

1301

1390

11
R

D

W
ind

R
iverH

w
y

A

1108

62

131

1354

1351

54

54
01

53
0
4

301

15
04

3056

12
2

1032C

5
2
6

54

13
3
8

6507

A

32
2

15
51

13
92

1522

54

518

3107

1335

127

US

FS
6401

51

201

519

1304

US

FS

3105

1
3

52

USFS6403

103

525

USFS
64

53

1
3

30

30
54

13
34

53

31
0

3
20

L
ittle

S
oda

S
prings

211

5301

3
1
8

5304

133

317

1
5
23

125

03
8

3080

USFS64

04
3

64

319

U

SF

S64

53

305
0

58

3050

3103

036

5701

S-2
000

S-2
070

S
-2
70
0

S-2
0

50

S-2072
S-2

072
A

S-2080

S-2400

S-2080A

S-2
09

0

S-2700A

S

-1710

S-2050

S-1760

10
RD

17
R
D

10RD

3600

32
00

30
00

2800

26
00

3400

1400

2400

120
0

2200

1
8

00

16
00

20

00

380
0

14
0
0

2400

3400

22

00

180
0

16
00

3200

28
0
0

2000

3600

3000

12
00

3600

3400

320
0

3000

28
0
0

26
00

2400

2200

2000
1
8
00

16

00

1400

1200

4000

34
00

32
00

28
00

3800

3000

2600

36
00

2800

26

00

2400

22
00

18

00

20
00

3400

3200

28
0
0

26

00

30
00

24
00

3400

3200

2800

260
0

3000

42
00

380
0

3
4

00

3
600

4000

40
00

3400

380

0

3600

340
0

3200

3000

34
0
0

3
200

28
0
0

26
00

30
00

3200

2800

26
00

30
00

24
00

2200

26
00

280

0

2
000

16
00

14

00

1200

20
00

2200

18
00

4200

4000

3600

3800

38
00

360
0

400

0

36
00

3400

3200

3800

34
00

3200

36
00

38
00

34
00

3200

3
600

30
00

260

0

2800

24
00

3800

4000

380

0

4200 4000

3800

38
00

36

00

4000

3400

3200

3400

3600

32

00

2800

2600

260
0

26
0
0

2400

2200

160
0

2000

1800

400
0

4000

3600

3800

4000

3
800

38
0
0

36
00

34
00

34
003400

340
0

36
00

3200

34
0036

00

3200

3200

32
0030

00

3400

34
0
0

3200

3000

32
00

30
0
0

3000

3200

2800

260
0

280
0 2600

26
00

2800

2600

2600

2200

2400

2
40

0
2000

2200

1600

1800

1400

1200

1000

4
4
00

4000

42

00

40
00

3800

380
0

3800

3800

38
00

360
0

3600

3600

36
00

3600

3600

36
0
034

00

3400

34
00

3400

34
00

3400

3200

3200

3200

32
00

3200

32
00

3000

3000

30
00

3000

3000

3000

3
0
00

3000

2800

3000

28

00

2800

2800

2600

2600

2600

2600

26
00

240
0

2600

2400
2400

240
0

2
20
0

22
00

18
0
0

1800

18
00

16

00

1
40
0

1600

14
00

1000

11

26

13

1

25

34

27

5

32

37

37

13

9

1

3

27

12

3

5

33

9

9

29

13

4

3

24

8

26

10

28

11

14

36

38

12

4

1

17

34
37

18

14

4 1

29

5

19

31

2

22

21

7

35

17

34

11

30

8

28

30

16

2

21

35

9

28

33

10

5

23

40

2

12

15

11

13

20

45

16

17

1

23

32

39

32

30

24

4

25

32

26

29

12

16

23

23

19

31

15

34

48

9

18

32

7

31

25

21

33

24

27

41

21

35

22

42

26

20

29

37

6

20

35

41

14

35

25

39

39

19

17

52

14

22

29

6

26

21

15

38

23

8

28

33

20

15

12

40

4

37

22

44

29

36

18

22

7

30

31

28

11

19

2

24

16

20

30

3

27

6

25

5

8

4

10

18

26

36

3

10

8

14

39

5

17

34

2

1

51

16

43

24

15

22

40

25

27

20 21

41

23

19

37

37

24

36

49

28

27

33

50

1
3

3
2

42

11

13

10

5

37

1

38

24

8

38

12

7

6

10
9

Big Butte

Bare Mountain

Huffman Peak

McClellan Mountain

Middle Butte

North Butte

Sister Rocks

Lava Butte

West Point

Twin Rocks

Observation Peak

Rock
Point

Termination
Point

Soda
Peaks

South Butte

Timbered Peak

N
O
RT
H
FO
R
K
SI
O
U
XO
N

SIO
U
XO
N

TR
A
PP

ER
CR
EE

K

SK
IL
OO

PS

W
ES
T

SHORT
CU
T

SODAPEAK
SLAKE

W
IN
D
IN
G
TR
AI
L

BI

GSLIDE

DEERCUTOFF

LA

VA

BU
TT

E

O
K

LO

OP

CU
TOFF

CU

TOFF
RUSHCREEKSNO-T

R
A
IL

MCCLE
LLA

N
M
EAD

OW
S
W
INTER

R
IM

LOW
ERSIO

UXON

HARDTIMELOOP

O

BSERVATION

LO
W

ERFALLSCR

EEK

MCCLELLAN
MEA

D

OW
S

SKILOOPSW

ES

T

SK
IL
O
OP
E
A
S
T

SUNS
HINE

W
ILD

CAT

BIGHOLLOW

CH
IN
OO

K
CR

E
EK

PA
RA

DIS
E

H
IL
LS

TERM

INATO
R

RIDGE

DRY

CR
EE
K

PA
R
A
DI
SE

H
A
R
D
TIM

E
LOO

P

HORSESHOERIDGE

UPPER
FA
L

LSCR
EE
K

H
U
FF
M
AN

PE
AK

VA
LL

EY
SKI

Mitc
he

ll
Pe
ak
Tr
ai
l

Sugarlo
afTrail

T
05
R
05
E

T
05
R
06
E

T05R05E

T04R05E

T05R05E

T06R05E

T
05
R
07
E

T
05
R
06
E

T05R07E

T04R07E5

T05R07E

T06R07E

T05R07E

T04R07E

T05R06E

T04R06E

T05R06E

T06R06E

T
05
R
06
E

T
04
R
07
E

T
06
R
05
E

T
06
R
06
E

T
06
R
06
E

T
06
R
07
E

46
°1
.4
9'
N

46
°1
'N

46
°0
.5
'N

46
°N

45
°5
9.
5'
N

45
°5
9'
N

45
°5
8.
5'
N

45
°5
8'
N

45
°5
7.
5'
N

45
°5
7'
N

45
°5
6.
5'
N

45
°5
6'
N

45
°5
5.
5'
N

45
°5
5'
N

45
°5
4.
5'
N

45
°5
3.
99
'N

45
°5
3.
5'
N

45
°5
3'
N

45
°5
2.
5'
N

45
°5
2'
N

46
°1
.4
9'
N

46
°1
'N

46
°0
.5
'N

46
°N

45
°5
9.
5'
N

45
°5
9'
N

45
°5
8.
5'
N

45
°5
8'
N

45
°5
7.
5'
N

45
°5
7'
N

45
°5
6.
5'
N

45
°5
6'
N

45
°5
5.
5'
N

45
°5
5'
N

45
°5
4.
5'
N

45
°5
3.
99
'N

45
°5
3.
5'
N

45
°5
3'
N

45
°5
2.
5'
N

45
°5
2'
N

121°52'W121°52.5'W121°53'W121°53.5'W121°54'W121°54.5'W121°55'W121°55.5'W121°56'W121°56.5'W121°57'W121°57.5'W121°58'W121°58.51'W121°59'W121°59.5'W122°W122°0.5'W122°1'W122°1.5'W122°2'W122°2.5'W122°3'W122°3.5'W122°4'W122°4.5'W122°5'W122°5.5'W122°6.01'W122°6.5'W122°7'W122°7.5'W122°8'W122°8.5'W122°9'W122°9.5'W122°10'W122°10.5'W122°11'W122°11.5'W122°12'W122°12.5'W122°13'W122°13.51'W

121°52'W121°52.5'W121°53'W121°53.5'W121°54'W121°54.5'W121°55'W121°55.5'W121°56'W121°56.5'W121°57'W121°57.5'W121°58'W121°58.51'W121°59'W121°59.5'W122°W122°0.5'W122°1'W122°1.5'W122°2'W122°2.5'W122°3'W122°3.5'W122°4'W122°4.5'W122°5'W122°5.5'W122°6.01'W122°6.5'W122°7'W122°7.5'W122°8'W122°8.5'W122°9'W122°9.5'W122°10'W122°10.5'W122°11'W122°11.5'W122°12'W122°12.5'W122°13'W

0 1 2 3 4 50.5

Miles

S.Bushnell
09 09 20
1431 Hours

BIG HOLLOW
WA-GPF-000864
OPS Ortho Map

Datum: North American 1983 HARN

09/09/2020 Day Shift
Perimeter as of: 09/08/2020 @ 0315

Approx: 5,894 ac

!O Point of Interest

ÑØ± No Dip Site

È

4 Aerial Hazard

Uncontrolled Fire Edge

Light-Duty Road

Unimproved Road

Closed Road

Trails

" Structures

Fire Area

WA DNR-Managed Lands

Wilderness Areas

US Forest Service

US Fish and Wildlife Service


